

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18975/2024

Mukul Chaudhary D/o Shri Kushal Singh Bhagor

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8082/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8971/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18300/2023
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2350/2024
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18632/2024
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18993/2024
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19014/2024
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19052/2024
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19061/2024
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19068/2024
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19077/2024
12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19078/2024
13. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19108/2024
14. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19112/2024
15. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19128/2024
16. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19150/2024
17. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19158/2024
18. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19164/2024
19. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19211/2024
20. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19217/2024
21. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19239/2024
22. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19261/2024
23. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19264/2024
24. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19268/2024
25. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19269/2024
26. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19278/2024
27. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19302/2024
28. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19359/2024
29. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19368/2024

30. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19386/2024
31. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19413/2024
32. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19453/2024
33. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19454/2024
34. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19464/2024
35. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19478/2024
36. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19482/2024
37. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19517/2024
38. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19523/2024
39. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19580/2024
40. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19582/2024
41. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19586/2024
42. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19588/2024
43. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19592/2024
44. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19596/2024
45. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19686/2024
46. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19735/2024
47. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 30/2025
48. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 50/2025
49. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 51/2025
50. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 55/2025
51. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 123/2025
52. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 141/2025
53. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 146/2025
54. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 147/2025
55. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 152/2025
56. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 165/2025
57. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 214/2025
58. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 218/2025
59. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 220/2025
60. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 226/2025
61. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 229/2025
62. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 234/2025
63. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 244/2025
64. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 245/2025
65. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 246/2025

66. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 250/2025
67. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 257/2025
68. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 258/2025
69. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 260/2025
70. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 261/2025
71. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 262/2025
72. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 263/2025
73. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 270/2025
74. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 271/2025
75. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 272/2025
76. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 285/2025
77. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 287/2025
78. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 288/2025
79. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 299/2025
80. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 302/2025
81. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 305/2025
82. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 306/2025
83. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 320/2025
84. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 331/2025
85. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 340/2025
86. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 352/2025
87. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 356/2025
88. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 449/2025
89. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 470/2025
90. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 474/2025
91. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 476/2025
92. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 484/2025
93. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 529/2025
94. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 543/2025
95. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 550/2025
96. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 556/2025
97. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 557/2025
98. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 559/2025
99. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 560/2025
100. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 561/2025
101. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 563/2025

102. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 567/2025
103. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 572/2025
104. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 575/2025
105. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 576/2025
106. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 581/2025
107. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 587/2025
108. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 596/2025
109. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 598/2025
110. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 602/2025
111. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 625/2025
112. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 639/2025
113. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 640/2025
114. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 641/2025
115. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 642/2025
116. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 647/2025
117. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 649/2025
118. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 651/2025
119. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 654/2025
120. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 668/2025
121. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 674/2025
122. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 691/2025
123. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 693/2025
124. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 695/2025
125. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 708/2025
126. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 715/2025
127. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 716/2025
128. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 731/2025
129. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 736/2025
130. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 737/2025
131. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 741/2025
132. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 742/2025
133. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 743/2025
134. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 744/2025
135. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 746/2025
136. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 747/2025
137. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 748/2025

138. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 749/2025
139. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 750/2025
140. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 751/2025
141. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 752/2025
142. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 755/2025
143. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 756/2025
144. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 761/2025
145. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 768/2025
146. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 769/2025
147. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 770/2025
148. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 787/2025
149. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 812/2025
150. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 815/2025
151. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 816/2025
152. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 817/2025
153. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 824/2025
154. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 831/2025
155. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 832/2025
156. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 833/2025
157. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 841/2025
158. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 842/2025
159. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 843/2025
160. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 850/2025
161. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 856/2025
162. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 864/2025
163. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 866/2025
164. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 867/2025
165. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 884/2025
166. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 886/2025
167. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 899/2025
168. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 940/2025
169. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 948/2025
170. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 950/2025
171. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 960/2025
172. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 970/2025
173. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 972/2025

174. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 973/2025
175. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 986/2025
176. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 987/2025
177. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 991/2025
178. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 992/2025
179. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 995/2025
180. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 998/2025
181. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1025/2025
182. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1028/2025
183. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1032/2025
184. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1037/2025
185. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1075/2025
186. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1126/2025
187. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1133/2025
188. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1134/2025
189. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1135/2025
190. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1138/2025
191. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1139/2025
192. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1147/2025
193. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1180/2025
194. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1184/2025
195. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1206/2025
196. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1226/2025
197. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1232/2025
198. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1292/2025
199. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1315/2025
200. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1419/2025
201. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1431/2025
202. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1443/2025
203. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1447/2025
204. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1448/2025
205. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1449/2025
206. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1450/2025
207. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1456/2025
208. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1510/2025
209. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1515/2025

210. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1517/2025
211. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1549/2025
212. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1559/2025
213. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1573/2025
214. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1576/2025
215. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1583/2025
216. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1584/2025
217. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1622/2025
218. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1682/2025
219. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1716/2025
220. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1717/2025
221. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1723/2025
222. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1736/2025
223. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1785/2025
224. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1786/2025
225. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1791/2025
226. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1793/2025
227. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1814/2025
228. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1878/2025
229. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1890/2025
230. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1899/2025
231. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1914/2025
232. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1960/2025
233. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1990/2025
234. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1991/2025
235. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1993/2025
236. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1996/2025
237. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1997/2025
238. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2064/2025
239. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2065/2025
240. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2169/2025
241. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2183/2025
242. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2214/2025
243. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2382/2025
244. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2508/2025
245. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2530/2025

246. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2615/2025
247. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2665/2025
248. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2822/2025
249. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2825/2025
250. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2834/2025
251. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2853/2025
252. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3165/2025
253. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3180/2025
254. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3215/2025

For Petitioner(s) : None
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

25/03/2025

List the matter on 03.04.2025.

In the meantime, reply be filed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J